Dr.NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520 008

(Lr.N0.979/EA2/PG/2023) Date: 17-06-2025
To

The Principal,
MOO09 - NARAYANA MEDICAL COLLEGE, NELLORE
Sir/Madam,

Sub ; Dr. NTRUHS- Admissions-List of Approved candidates admitted into Medical Super Speciality Courses for

the academic year 2023-24 under All India Quota (AlQ) - Forwarding-Regarding.

Ref : Thisofficeletter even no. dated 01.05.2025.

With reference to the above, | am herewith sending the list of approved candidates admitted into

Medical Super Speciality Courses for the academic year 2023-24 under All India Quota, through NEET -
2023-24.
Admitted Quota Total Total Unfilled  Discontinued  Approved
Intake Admitted Seats Candidates
All India Quota 18 17 1 0 17

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Digitally signed by

Dr.Vemireddy Radhika
Reddy (Registrar)

Date: 17-06-2025 16:16:55

Encl: Asabove

Note: 1. Any discrepancy in the admission approved list, the same may be brought to the notice of

the University immediately, after which no correspondence will be entertained.
2. ThePrincipal will be solely held responsible for any violation of rules.

Thisisa Digitally Signed Certificate, does not require Physical signature.

Copy to the Controller of Examinations, Dr. NTR UHS.,, Vijayawada.
Joint Registrar(Academic), Dr. NTR UHS,, Vijayawada.



Dr.NTRUNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520 008

Medical Super Speciality Course for the academic year 2023-24
MO009 - NARAYANA MEDICAL COLLEGE, NELLORE
ANNEXURE

LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER ALL INDIA QUOTA Seats:-

SL.N
(0]

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

REGNO

23M401009001

23M401009002

23M401009003

23M401009004

23M407009001

23M407009002

23M408009001

23M408009002

23M409009001

23M409009002

23M410009001

23M410009002

23M411009001

23M411009002

23M411009003

23M411009004

23M413009001

Neet
Rank

1716

2186

2288

1296

803

809

6290

5265

2305

3368

6943

2790

8154

8203

7610

7972

3105

Neet
Roll No

23441017641

23441017352

23441014034

23441016642

23441016653

23441013336

23441000214

23441007254

23441006563

23441002994

23441006269

23441007113

23441000055

23441006757

23441005179

23441000555

23441000552

Name of the
Candidate

GANDLA
KIRANKUMAR

MUMMADI PUNEETH
KUMAR REDDY

PINNAMANENI
SUMANTH ESWAR

SANJAY NATARAJAN

N

RAHUL ASHOK

ROY ALBAN FRANK

A KRATHIK KUMAR

GUMMEDELA

VENKATA SAI PAVAN

GUTTA VENKATA
VIVEK

MADURU VISHNU

VARDHAN

C LIPIKA

MERCY V J

BADAM DAASARADHI

GANESH S

SONI DEVWRAT V L

VENKAT GOPAL

Photo

ﬁ_ Master of Chirurgiae in Urology

g Master of Chirurgiae in Urology

Master of Chirurgiae in Urology

Course

Master of Chirurgiae in Urology

=
Master of Chirurgiae in Surgical
Gastroenterology

Master of Chirurgiae in Surgical
Gastroenterology
/ ;

il
»
=
-
Doctorate of Medicine in
Cardiology
= Doctorate of Medicine in
Cardiology
>

Doctorate of Medicine in Medical
Gastroenterology

Doctorate of Medicine in Medical
Gastroenterology

ad

Doctorate of Medicine in
Neurology

Doctorate of Medicine in
Neurology

Doctorate of Medicine in
Nephrology

Doctorate of Medicine in
Nephrology

Doctorate of Medicine in
Nephrology

Doctorate of Medicine in

KODEM Nephrology
DUDALA Doctorate of Medicine in
PHANEENDRA Endocrinology
--LIST END--
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r y
M GEN
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Digitally signed by

Dr.Vemireddy Radhika
Reddy (Registrar)

Date: 17-06-2025 16:16:55



