

Dr.NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520 008

(Lr.No.979/EA2/PG/2023) **Date : 17-06-2025**

To

The Principal,

M009 - NARAYANA MEDICAL COLLEGE, NELLORE

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Dr. NTR UHS - Admissions-List of Approved candidates admitted into Medical Super Speciality Courses for the academic year 2023-24 under All India Quota (AIQ) - Forwarding-Regarding.

Ref: This office letter even no. dated 01.05.2025.

With reference to the above, I am herewith sending the list of approved candidates admitted into Medical Super Speciality Courses for the academic year 2023-24 under All India Quota, through NEET - 2023-24.

Admitted Quota	Total Intake	Total Admitted	Unfilled Seats	Discontinued	Approved Candidates	
All India Quota	18	17	1	0	17	

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Digitally signed by
Dr.Vemireddy Radhika
Reddy (Registrar)

Date: 17-06-2025 16:16:55

Encl: As above

Note:

- 1. Any discrepancy in the admission approved list, the same may be brought to the notice of the University immediately, after which no correspondence will be entertained.
- 2. The Principal will be solely held responsible for any violation of rules.

This is a Digitally Signed Certificate, does not require Physical signature.

Copy to the Controller of Examinations, Dr. NTR UHS., Vijayawada. Joint Registrar(Academic), Dr. NTR UHS., Vijayawada.



Dr. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520 008

Medical Super Speciality Course for the academic year 2023-24

M009 - NARAYANA MEDICAL COLLEGE, NELLORE

ANNEXURE

LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER ALL INDIA QUOTA Seats:-

SL.N O	REGNO	Neet Rank	Neet Roll No			Course	Gende r	Categor y
1	23M401009001	1716	23441017641	GANDLA KIRANKUMAR		Master of Chirurgiae in Urology	М	GEN
2	23M401009002	2186	23441017352	MUMMADI PUNEETH KUMAR REDDY		Master of Chirurgiae in Urology	М	GEN
3	23M401009003	2288	23441014034	PINNAMANENI SUMANTH ESWAR		Master of Chirurgiae in Urology	М	GEN
4	23M401009004	1296	23441016642	SANJAY NATARAJAN N		Master of Chirurgiae in Urology	М	GEN
5	23M407009001	803	23441016653	RAHUL ASHOK		Master of Chirurgiae in Surgical Gastroenterology	М	GEN
6	23M407009002	809	23441013336	ROY ALBAN FRANK		Master of Chirurgiae in Surgical Gastroenterology	М	GEN
7	23M408009001	6290	23441000214	A KRATHIK KUMAR		Doctorate of Medicine in Cardiology	М	GEN
8	23M408009002	5265	23441007254	GUMMEDELA VENKATA SAI PAVAN		Doctorate of Medicine in Cardiology	М	GEN
9	23M409009001	2305	23441006563	GUTTA VENKATA VIVEK		Doctorate of Medicine in Medical Gastroenterology	М	GEN
10	23M409009002	3368	23441002994	MADURU VISHNU VARDHAN		Doctorate of Medicine in Medical Gastroenterology	М	GEN
11	23M410009001	6943	23441006269	C LIPIKA		Doctorate of Medicine in Neurology	F	GEN
12	23M410009002	2790	23441007113	MERCY V J		Doctorate of Medicine in Neurology	F	GEN
13	23M411009001	8154	23441000055	BADAM DAASARADHI		Doctorate of Medicine in Nephrology	М	GEN
14	23M411009002	8203	23441006757	GANESH S		Doctorate of Medicine in Nephrology	М	GEN
15	23M411009003	7610	23441005179	SONI DEVWRAT V L		Doctorate of Medicine in Nephrology	М	GEN
16	23M411009004	7972	23441000555	VENKAT GOPAL KODEM		Doctorate of Medicine in Nephrology	М	GEN
17	23M413009001	3105	23441000552	DUDALA PHANEENDRA		Doctorate of Medicine in Endocrinology	М	GEN

--LIST END--

Digitally signed by

Dr.Vemireddy Radhika Reddy (Registrar)

Date: 17-06-2025 16:16:55